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1 Hardening of the paint
The firs heestin  o she  i odus rh duo seae
 ueue wtsh e utmtseo em dis  o rmeuuei  teuer  o
w  o (ue ½ she eveiene odeu). Leeve she o  i
ejei (e  i xtmeseuy 2 um ne ), r  shes she o  i
u io o er i s rstua s  she  etis. Aur    ei she eti
rd  uy s  she mextmdm (Ftn. C). Su w  i uerr  o
heestin d  wtuu  ieveis  etis oemene eio
oeo imest i  o meseiteur. Aosei bdiitin she
w  o  i nu wtin u eur, y d uei  i ueeo s 
heioeitin  o she  etis. Pueue she euu weo odeu
o re ti she uhembei, drtin rmeuuei u nr eio
 teuer. Leeve she o  i ejei (e  i xtmeseuy 2 um).
The  etis dioei she o  i mdrs heioei
rdofuteisuy.  hei shtr o re bdiir  ds, ueiiy  ds
es ueers 2 s  3 eootst ieu  eit or wtsh she euu weo
odeu o re, i w wtsh she o  i uu reo eio she eti
rd  uy   ei s  she mextmdm (Ftn. C).
Heioeitin  o she  etis tr euu m eiteo by ei
 o i shes  eirtrsr shi dnh ds oduu heioeitin
 i uerr, r  oeruitbeo eust ir rh duo  iuy be
ueiiteo  ds wtsh rdofuteis i  m veistuest i.

Heating up
M ve she eti rd  uy uevei s  she   ei   rtst i
(Ftn. C), to sheie tr i  eds mestu u mbdrst i
ienduest i eustve. Io she  i odus tiuudoer e uers
ti i niese,   ei ts. Ure mex. swtue em dis  o she
eveiene odeu o re o i tnitst i. Ftirs  ueue ueinei
u nr  i she b ss m  o she uhembei, shei ueyei
fiei u nr  o oiy  teue  o w  o  i shem (Ftn. 2)

T  eqdeutze she  ierrdie ti she i  m eio she
u mbdrst i uhembei, rutnhsuy   ei she o  i s 
e  i x. 2 um ne  o i 10 reu ior beo ie eeuh
ieu eotin. Thtr wtuu  ieveis   rrtbue erue e  o
erh eio rm ae tis  she i  m. Aoo she em dis
 o w  o shes tr rdtsebue o i y di  i odus, ree
eveiene odeu u irdm st i (Ftn. 4). Aosei
ieu eotin she w  o, euweyr uu re she o  i
 i  eiuy.  e ieu mmeio resstin she eti rd  uy
uevei s  she   stmdm   rtst i es i mtieu  ds ds
(Ftn. B, B1). D  i s ieu eo iew o re distu she
w  o bdiir s  nu wtin u eur.

Oiue she w  o ti she uhembei bdiir  ds, m ve
she eti rd  uy uevei s  uu reo   rtst i. Thtr wtuu
 ieveis diweiseo ueeaene  o euudmdueseo hees
tis  she uhtmiey /  dsrtoe (Ftn. A).

Heating and reloading

Termination of heating process

 – tnitstin oi m eb ve. Ure e utnhsei shes tr
r eutfueuuy oertnieo o i shtr  di  re. Io ieuee
rreiy (she fie rstuu oto i s rseis eosei r me stme),
ueeve she o  i   ei o i e whtue (e  i x. 2 um),
o i eootst ieu rdofuteis eti rd  uy. Thei, oditin
rseioeio heestin, euweyr aee  she o  i uu reo.
D  i s ieu eo iew o re  o w  o, distu she
 ievt dr besuh her u m ueseuy bdiieo s 
nu wtin u eur eio sheie eie  iuy embeir ti she
uhembei, wtsh ds vtrtbue femer.

Operation of the product

Diy, udm  w  o wtsh iertodeu
m trsdie d  s  20 %. The rseseo
eveiene odeu u irdm st i mdrs
euweyr be  breiveo – 1,94 an/h.
The ieu mmeioeo odeu ueinsh
tr e  i xtmeseuy 300e400 mm.
De eior  i she rtze  o she
u mbdrst i uhembei. Auweyr
dre es ueers 2  teuer  o w  o.

O eiestin oieos tr 12 Pe.
Mextmdm   eiestin uhtmiey
oieos tr 20 Pe. Thtr rh duo be
meerdieo oditin oduu   eiest i
 o she  i odus. Is tr ieu mmeioe
eo s  tirseuu e oieos iendues i,
er euteuuy whei she e  uteiue tr
eqdt  eo wtsh dits o i eds mee
stu u mbdrst i ienduest i.

Instruction manual Authorized fuelOperating chimney draft

Pueere ieeo she tio imest i eio
tirsidust ir ti she Iirsidust i
meideu ueieoduuy.

All local regulations, including those referring to national and European standards, must be observed
when installing the product. Assembly and installation of your chosen product must be performed only
by an authorized dealer of Romotop spol. s r.o. company. This is necessary for the recognition of the
warranty and the proper functioning of the product. This product is not suitable as a primary heat source.
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1
2
3
4

A
B
C

 ie eiest i  o odeu o i heestin
 ueuemeisr  o w  o ti she uhembei
tnitstin she w  o oi m eb ve
rs atin

uu reo
  ei – heestin es i mtieu  ds ds (  stmeu   eiest i)
  ei – rseistin e fie   rtst i ( dsstin she  i odus tis    eiest i)

uu reo
  ei – heestin es i mtieu  ds ds (  stmeu   eiest i)
  ei –  itmeiy eti uu reo
  ei – rseistin e fie   rtst i ( dsstin she  i odus tis    eiest i)

A
B1
B2
C
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IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14EN

Fdeu

Eieiny Eofuteiuy Iioex

Eieiny uebeu

Eieiny eofuteiuy

NOx O2 = 13 %

OGC O2 = 13 %

Ddrs O2 = 13 %

Fude oiednhs

Fude ner  dsues sem eiesdie

Aveiene fde ner sem eiesdie

Diy fde ner merr f w iese

Aveiene odeu u irdm st i

H sewesei exuheinei i mtieu hees  ds ds 

Am dis  o u mbdrst i eti

Mextmdm wesei   eiestin  ierrdie

N mtieu hees  ds ds

Fdeu ueinsh

Auu weo odeu o re

Fdeu rd  uy tiseiveu 1 h di

2,6 an/h

300e400 mm

6,6 a 

eee bei

24,6 m3/h

eee a 

1,94 an/h

5,7 n/r

%
mn/Nm3

230 °C

276 °C

12 Pe

mn/Nm3

mn/Nm3

mn/Nm3

A+

   o u nr

Declared qualities stated

Cuerrtfuest i  o e  uteiue

Chtmiey sem eiesdie uuerr

C iieust i s  she u mm i uhtmiey

Ads mestu ienduest i dits  o bdiitin

Eueusitutsy u irdm st i

Sseiotin eti u rr

Iiseimtsseis   eiest i | C istid dr   eiest i

Ty e BE

T400

Yer

a 

m3/h

%

Ss iene  o odeu ti she w  o rheo eiee
Mextmdm weimtin  o she w  o ti she w  o rheo

N 
eee

 
°C

Nominal heat output
(nom)

Part load heat output
(part)

Seer ieu r eue heestin eieiny 
eofuteiuy es i mtieu hees  ds ds %

Eueusitutsy u irdm st i ti rseioby m oe a 

EEI

    i m  |ɳ      eisɳ

    i m  |ɳs      eisɳs

Pi m | P eis 

P i m | P  eis 

   

    o, n i m  |Φ o, n  eis Φ

eumex  | eumti

Vh

INT | CON

COi m | CO eis 

NOxi m | NOx eis 

OGCi m | OGC eis

PMi m | PM eis 

euSB

eee

INT

0,0917
1146

32

60

94

eee

eee
eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee eee

Emtrrt ir  o nerer  o u mbdrst i 
(CO ti she fde nerer es        = 13 %)O2

eee i m |   eis 

Tri m | Tr eis 

83

110

eee

73

Heim itreo seuhitueu
r eutfuest i DIN+Eu oertni✔ ✔EN 16510e1 eo.2:2023 | EN 16510e2e2:2022✔ BImSuhV2✔ 15e BeVG 2015✔

Ftie ueue o  i otmeirt ir

Axtr hetnhs  o she ieei (rtoe)  dsues

V udme  o h sewesei exuheinei

C mbdrst i uhembei otmeirt ir

 etnhs

Dtemesei  o exseiieu eti u iieust i

Dtemesei  o fde shi es

Fude otemesei

Pitiut eu otmeirt ir (Hetnhs |  tosh | Leinsh) mm1110 | 669 | 455

150 mm

mm

125 mm

139 an

mm375 | 506 | 250

eee u

eee mm

mm407 | 554 | eee

Basic technical data

o ds

m

H |   | L

H |   | L

H |   | L

Mextmdm ueinsh ( t e)  o exseiieu eti tiseae 5000 mm
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IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14EN
Heat capacity
minimum size of the room of appliance installation

Iirduest i  o she h dre – veiy n  o 232 m3

Iirduest i  o she h dre – n  o 206 m3

Iirduest i  o she h dre – mtooue 145 m3

Iirduest i  o she h dre – beo 103 m3

Iirduest i  o she h dre – veiy beo  93 m3

e.n. iew, tirdueseo h dre /  eimeieisuy tihebtseo

e.n.  uo, ditirdueseo h dre / u ssene / uheues

(20  /m3)

(22,5  /m3)

(32  /m3)

(45  /m3)

(50  /m3)

Note Description Material DimensionLegend

1

2

3

4

5

6

6A

7

8

Pi seustve tirduest i  o weuur

C iveust i eti r eue ei dio she e  uteiue

Iirduest i  o she fde ner u iieust i  

Fude ner  dsues

Mtieieu tirduest i

A  uteiue

C mbdrstbue weuu

Pi seustve weuu

Pi seustve uetutin tirduest i

meseu

262A 0000 001

DN150

h uu w bdiis bitua

SILCA 250

SILCA 250

100 mm

80 mm

2x50 mm

Fi m she f  i

Stoe ieotest i

Fi m she beua eio rtoe eone  o she fie ueue
tireis s  she tirtoe  o she tirduest i

Stoe – u uest i 45°

Stoe – ituhe

Fi is s  she f  i

Fi m she uetutin

Fi is

Beua 

Stoe
Stoe wtsh nuerr

Distances from fammaale materials Note

**

*

*

150

650

120

eee

eee

400

500

1500

0

460
eee

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm
mm

oR

oP

oF

oS

o S1
oS2

oS3

oL

oB

oC

oS4

Io she otrseiue  o she b ss m  o she fie ueue tireis tr oi m she u mbdrstbue f  i       150 mm, whtue ts mdrs i s be        100 mm, she u mbdrstbue f  i
mdrs be  i seuseo oi m tireisr by e SILCA 250 (SILCA® 250SB, shtuaierr 40 mm)  i uei be ie ueueo by ei eoeqdese rdbrstsdse.

Io she otrseiue oi m she o  i nuerr s  she u mbdrstbue rtoe weuu tr oS  460 mm eio mdrs i s be oS4  120 mm, shtr weuu mdrs be  i seuseo by e SILCA
250 (SILCA® 250SB, shtuaierr 40 mm)  i uei be ie ueueo by ei eoeqdese rdbrstsdse.

Auu u ueu ienduest ir, tiuudotin ienduest ir ieuestin s  iest ieu eio Edi  eei rseioeior, mdrs be  breiveo oditin she tirseuuest i eio   eiest i
 o she  i odus.

**

*

oBoB

Ii uere 65 K tr i s rd eireoeo ode s  ieotest i  i she f  i ti oi is eio/ i  i she rtoe weuur,      eio/ i      eie 0 mm.oF oL
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IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14EN
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

dC

dC1

dS4

dS5

dB

**

**

*

C iveust i eti  dsues

C iveust i eti tiues

Beem wtsh veistuest i eti ne 

Deu iestve /  iiemeiseu beem

C mbdrstbue f  i

C iuiese rueb

C mbdrstbue uetutin

Sd   is oieme

Ltitin

– Fi m she s    o she fie ueue tireis s  she dioeirtoe  o she uetutin tirduest i
– Ii she uere  o ei tirseuueo hees exuheinei oi m she s   eone  o she hees
   exuheinei s  she dioeirtoe  o she uetutin tirduest i

Fi m she s    o she exhedrs veis s  she u mbdrstbue uetutin

Io ieuerreiy, e f  i  i seust i  uese dioei she e  uteiue

Shees meseu u vei to mtieieu w  u tr dreo

C mbdrst i eti ienduest i

Pi seustve tirduest i b eio o i u mbdrstbue f  ir

Fi m she b ss m  o she fie ueue tireis s  she fie i  o f  i

Fi m she oi is eone  o she fie ueue tireis s  she tirtoe  o she tirduest i

Fi m she beua eio rtoe eone  o she fie ueue tireis s  she tirtoe  o she tirduest i

SILCA 250

SILCA 250

300 mm 
 

200 mm

500 mm

150 mm

10 mm

120 mm

40 mm

700 um2

500 um2

40 mm

Caution: Ftie  i seust i / tirduest i b eior SILCA 250 (SILCA® 250SB, shtuaierr 40 mm) uei be ie ueueo by e rdtsebue i ifemmebue
meseiteu wtsh e sheimeu u iodustvtsy ≤ 1,1  ·me1·Ke1 (λ).

Notice

Io she  i odusr eie tirseuueo ti eieer wheie eti tr rdust ieo by oeir, h  or, heestin  i veistuest i eqdt meis, exseiieu eti
tiseae (EAI) mdrs be eirdieo. Tdii  oo euu veistuest i oevtuer ti she h dre beo ie she  ueiieo rs atin.
 
The  i odus mdrs be tirseuueo  i f  ir wtsh eoeqdese u eo beeitin ue eutsy.
 
Aoeqdese euuerr o i uueeitin eio metiseieiue  o y di  i odus, fde eio uhtmiey mdrs be  i vtoeo oditin tirseuuest i,
diuerr she  i odus uei be uueeieo oi m ei shei u uest i rduh er she i  o  i e oeotueseo o  i.
 
The  i odus eio tsr fde ner  eshr mdrs be iendueiuy eio sh i dnhuy ieuheuaeo eio uueeieo beo ie eio eosei she heestin
reer i.

Reeo she neieieu tirsidust ir ueieoduuy. 

6  |  30

R o m o t o p    I n s t a l l a t i o n   i n s t r u c t i o n s



IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14EN
The product laael

Product specifcations

CE mark of conformity – The digits indicate the year of issue
of the certifcate

The type and / or the model number designation to enable
the appliance to be identifed

Company headquarters, website
The manufacturer's name or registered trade mark

5.

3.

4.

2.
1.

Classifcation of appliance
Applicable standards

Recommended fuel

9.

7.
8.

6.

Table of values 

P – heat output
PW – hot-water exchanger heat output

Distance from fammaale materials:

ŋ – energy effciency
CO – CO emissions at 13 % O2 
NOx – NOx at 13 % O2  
OGC– OGC at 13 % O2  
PM – dust at 13 % O2  
p – minimum fue draught
pw – maximum operating pressure

dR – back
dS – side

dP – front
dF – front to the foor

dB – from the foor

dC – from the ceiling

dL – side radiation

Distance from nonfammaale materials:
dRnon  – back
dSnon  – side
dS2non  – side (niche)

Wmax – maximum electric power input
Ts – fue gas outlet temperature
Vh – standing air loss
dout  – diameter of the fue throat

Qualities stated:

H – height
W – width
L – depth (lenght)
NPD (No Performance Determined) – an international
abbreviation that can be used if no property or parameters
are specifed. The label complies with EE Regulation No.
305/2011.

10. Document: DOP / CPR
11. Instructions

Barcode | The serial number12.

nom – values at nominal heat output
part – Values at part load heat output
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IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14DE

3

4
2

1 Lack einarennen
Fühiei Ste oer eirse Aioedeii mts etiei
auetieiei H uzmeine (oetieier H uz, ue. ½ oei
odiruhitssutuhei Bieiirs oomeine) odiuh.
Lerrei Ste ote Bieiiaemmeisüi etiei S eus
beiets  ooei (ue. 2 um), oemts ote Dtuhsdinre
ruhidi ituhs em Leua auebei buetbs dio öooiei
Ste a m uess ote Ldoszdodhi (Abb. C). Suh ieie
oer Hetzei veihtioeis Leuaruhäoei dio
Veio imdinei. Neuh oem oer H uz btr zdi Guds
veibieiis trs, aöiiei Ste mts oem Etibieiiei
o isoehiei. Beoüuuei rte ote Bieiiaemmei mts
oei zduärrtnei Bieiirs oomeine (oetieier H uz).
Lerrei Ste ote Tüi etiei S eus biets  ooei (eswe
2 um). Dei Leua ei oei Tüi mdrr edrietuheio
edrhäisei.  teoeih uei Ste oei V inein
mtioerseir wetseie 2–3 Meue mts oei zduärrtnei
Bieiirs oomeine dio neöooiesei Ldoszdodhi
(Abb. C.). Betm Etibieiiei a mms er zdi
Leuaedrnerdinei. S inei Ste oerheub wähieio
oei neremsei Etibieii here oüi edrietuheioe
Beuüosdin oer Sseuuiedmer.

Anheizen
Öooiei Ste oei Ldosruhtebei (Abb. C), ebei idi,
weii Ihi Kemti oei ituhs mts etiei eds mee
struhei Abbieiorsedeidin edrnersesses trs. Feuur
v iheioei, öooiei Ste oei GdrretreieR rs.
Beidszei Ste zdm Aihetzei ote mex. zwetoeuhe
odiruhitssutuhe Bieiirs oomeine. Lenei Ste
zdeirs niößeie si uaeie H uzruhetse edo oei
B oei oei Bieiiaemmei dio rse eui oetieier

Öooiei Ste zdeirs r eusbiets ote Fedeiiedmsüi
dio weisei eswe 10 Seadioei, dm oei Didua
tm Redm edrzdnuetuhei. Deodiuh wtio eti
mönutuher Adrsiesei v i Aruhe dio Reduh ti
oei Redm veihtioeis. Lenei Ste idi ote oüi oer
Pi odas neetniese H uzmeine ieuh, rtehe
odiuhruhitssutuhei Bieiirs ooveibieduh (Abb.
4). Suhuteßei Ste oeieuh ote Fedeiiedmsüi. Er
wtio em o huei, oei Ldosienuei edo ote   stmeue
P rtst i bet Sseioeiomeine etizdrseuuei (Abb.
B, B1). Lenei Ste eirs ieuh, weii oer H uz btr
zdi Guds ebnebieiis trs.

Um eti dieiwüiruhser Eiswetuhei oei
admduteisei  äime ti oei Suh iirseti zd
veihtioeii, em oehuei wti Ihiei oei Ldosienuei
ieuh oem Adrbieiiei oei Bieiiaemmei zd
ruhuteßei (Abb. A).

Heizen und Nachlegen

Heizen aeenden

Aizüioh uz oeiübei (Abb. 2) – Aizüioei v i
 bei. Veiweioei Ste zdm Aizüioei etiei
neetniesei Züioei. Feuur iöstn, uerrei Ste ote
Tüi oüi adize Zets uetuhs neöooies (ue. 2 um),
oemts oer Fedei neiüneio Ldos zdm Eisfemme
ei bea mms.  ähieio oer Reneubesitebr trs ote
Bieiiaemmeisüi rsesr neruhu rrei zd heusei.
Lenei Ste eirs wteoei H uz ieuh, weii ote
v iheitne H uzmeine btr zdi Guds ebnebieiis
trs dio ote Fuemmei eiu ruhei rtio.

Betriea

Ti uaeier Suhetsh uz mts etiei
Rersoeduhse v i btr zd 20 %. Dei
odiuhruhitssutuhe Veibieduh
v i – 1,94 an/h trs rsesr
etizdheusei. Dte em o hueie
Läine ti Abhäintnaets v i oei
Bieiiaemmeiniöße besiäns ue.
300e400 mm. Er rtio rsesr
mtioerseir zwet H uzruhetse zd
beidszei.

Besitebutuhei Kemtizdn 12 Pe.
Mextmeuei Besitebrzdn 20 Pe.
Dei Kemtizdn wtio wähieio
oem Besiteb nemerrei.  ti
em oehuei etiei Zdnbenieizei
zd tirseuuteiei. Dterei trs betm
Hetzei mts etiei eds mestruhei
Veibieiidinrieneudin
i sweiotn.

Gearauchsanweisungen Zugelassener BrennstoffKaminzug

Btsse beeuhsei Ste ote Iio imee
st iei dio Htiwetre ti oei
Auunemetiei.

Bei der Installation des Produkts müssen alle örtlichen Vorschriften, einschließlich derjenigen, die sich auf
nationale und europäische Normen beziehen, beachtet werden. Die Montage und Installation des von
Ihnen gewählten Produkts darf nur von einem autorisierten Händler der Romotop spol. s r.o.
durchgeführt werden, damit die Garantie anerkannt wird und das Produkt einwandfrei funktioniert.
Dieses Produkt ist nicht als Hauptwärmequelle zum Heizung geeignet.
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IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14DE

1
2
3
4

A
B
C

Bieiirs oo v ibeietsei  
H uz ti oei Bieiiaemmei rse eui 
Aizüioei v i  bei
Neuhuenei

neruhu rrei 
 ooei – Hetzei tm Neiiwäimeuetrsdin (  stmeuei Besiteb)
 ooei – P rtst i bet Iibesitebiehme (Aihetzei)

neruhu rrei 
 ooei – Hetzei tm Neiiwäimebeietuh
 ooei – Pitmäiudos neruhu rrei
 ooei – P rtst i bet Iibesitebiehme (Aihetzei)

A
B1
B2
C
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IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14DE

Reduhnermerreirsi m (si uaei)

Bieiirs oo

Eieinteeofzteiztioex

Eieinteuebeu

Eieintewtiadionrnieo

NOX O2 = 13 %

OGC O2 = 13 %

Fetirsedb O2 = 13 %

Föioeioidua

Reduhneredrsitssrsem eiesdi 

Ddiuhruhitssutuhe Abnersem eiesdi

Abneremtrrt i
(CO ti oei Abnerei bet O2 = 13 %)

Ddiuhruhitssutuhei Bieiirs ooveibieduh

 äimesedruheiuetrsdin

Veibieiidinrudosmeine

Mextmeuei  erreibesitebroidua

Neiiwäimeuetrsdin

Bieiirs ofäine

Zduärrtnei Bieiirs ooveibieduh

Bieiirs ofteoeitiseiveuu 1 Ssdioe

2,6 an/h

300e400 mm

a 

eee bei

24,6 m3/h

a 

1,94 an/h

5,7 n/r

%
mn/Nm3

230 °C

276 °C

Pe

mn/Nm3

mn/Nm3

mn/Nm3

%

A+

Suhetsh uz

Deklarierte Produkteigenschaften 

Pi odasauerrtfzteidin Ty e BE

Tem eiesdiauerre

Mehioeuhbeuendin

T400

Je

Ads mestruhe Abbieiorsedeidin

Ssi mveibieduh

Ssäiotnei Ldosveiudrs

Iiseiveuubesiteb | Dedeibesiteb

a 

m3/h

Leneidin v i Bieiirs oo tm H uzoeuh
Mextmeue Eiwäimdin oer H uzer tm H uzoeuh

Neti
eee

 
°C

Nennwärmeleistung
(nom)

Teillastwärmeleistung
(part)

RedmhetzdinreJehieridszdinrnieo %

Ssi mveibieduh tm Beietsruheosrzdrseio a 

eee

INT

0,0917
1146

32

60

94

eee

eee
eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

EEI

    i m  |ɳ      eisɳ

    i m  |ɳs      eisɳs

Pi m | P eis 

P i m | P  eis 

   

    o, n i m  |Φ o, n  eis Φ

eumex  | eumti

Vh

INT | CON

COi m | CO eis 

NOxi m | NOx eis 

OGCi m | OGC eis

PMi m | PM eis 

euSB eee

eee eee

6,6

eee eee

eee

12 eee i m |   eis 

Tri m | Tr eis 

83

110

eee

73

Heim itrteise seuhitruhe
S eztfaest i DIN+Eu oertni✔ ✔EN 16510e1 eo.2:2023 | EN 16510e2e2:2022✔ BImSuhV2✔ 15e BeVG 2015✔

Abmerrdinei oei Fedeiiedmsüi (Höhe | Bietse | Tteoe)

Auhrhöhe htiseiei (retsutuhei) Reduhi heiruhudrr

V udmei  äimesedruhei

Abmerrdinei oei Bieiiaemmei (Höhe | Bietse | Tteoe)

Gewtuhs

Ddiuhmerrei zeisieue Ldoszdodhi

Abnerrsdszei

Reduhi hiodiuhmerrei

Hed sebmerrdinei (Höhe | Bietse | Tteoe) mm1110 | 669 | 455

150 mm

mm

125 mm

139 an

mm375 | 506 | 250

eee u

eee mm

mm407 | 554 | eee

Technische Grunddaten

o ds

m

H |   | L

H |   | L

H |   | L

Mextmeue Läine (R hiuetsdin) oei zeisieuei Ldoszdodhi 5000 mm
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IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14DE
Heizleistung (Brennwert)
mindestraumgröße für die Installation des Produkts 

 äimeoämmdin oer Hedrer – rehi nds 232 m3

 äimeoämmdin oer Hedrer – nds 206 m3

 äimeoämmdin oer Hedrer – mtsseu 145 m3

 äimeoämmdin oer Hedrer – ruhueuhs 103 m3

 äimeoämmdin oer Hedrer – rehi ruhueuhs  93 m3

z.B. ieder, tr uteiser Hedr / rsäiotn
bew his

z.B. euser, dineoämmser Hedr /
Hüsse / Cheues

(20  /m3)

(22,5  /m3)

(32  /m3)

(45  /m3)

(50  /m3)

Bemerkung Beschreiaung Material MaßLegende

1

2

3

4

5

6

6A

7

8

Suhdsztr uteidin oei  äioe

K iveast iriedm dm oer Geiäs

Ir uteidin Airuhudrr Reduhnerebnein

Reduhnerebnein

Mtieieuw uuetr uteidin

Geiäs

Bieiibeie  eio

Suhdszweio

Suhdsztr uteidin oei Deuae

meseuu

262A 0000 001

DN150

nebieiisei h huzteneu

SILCA 250

SILCA 250

100 mm

80 mm

2x50 mm

V i oem B oei

Setsutuhe Ssiehudin

V i oei htiseieie dio retsutuhei Keise oer Kemtiee
tireszer btr zdi Iiieiretse oei Ir uteidin

Setse – Adrituhsdin 45° 

Setse – Ntruhe

Ssiehudinrbeietuh zdm B oei

Deuae

Ssiehudinrbeietuh

Rüuaweio

Setseiwäioe
Setse mts Guer

Aastand zu arennaaren Materialien Bemerkung

**

*

*

150

650

120

eee

eee

400

500

1500

0

460
eee

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm
mm

oR

oP

oF

oS

o S1
oS2

oS3

oL

oB

oC

oS4

 eii oei Abrseio oei Uiseiretse oer Kemtietireszer v m bieiibeiei B oei besiäns       150 mm,  bw hu er ituhs reti oeio        100 mm, oei
bieiibeie B oei mdrr odiuh etie SILCA 250 (SILCA® 250SB, Dtuae 40 mm) Dämm uesse  oei etiei neetniesei Eiresz v i KE neruhüszs weioei.

 eii oei Abrseio v m Tüinuer zdi bieiibeiei Setseiweio o S  460 mm besiäns dio ituhs oS4  120 mm reti oeio, mdrr otere  eio odiuh
etie SILCA 250 (SILCA® 250SB, Dtuae 40 mm) Dämm uesse  oei etiei neetniesei Eiresz neruhüszs weioei.

Bet oei Iirseuuest i dio oem Besiteb oer Ooeir rtio euue öisutuhei V iruhitosei r wte iest ieue dio edi  ätruhe N imei zd beeuhsei.

**

*

oBoB

 tio oei  eis v i 65 K edo oem Fdßb oei v i  oei ei oei Setseiwäioei odiuh Ssiehudin ituhs übeiruhitssei, aeii       oei      eur 0 mm
einenebei weioei.

oF oL
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IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14DE
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

dC

dC1

dS4

dS5

dB

**

**

*

K iveast irudosedruerr

K iveast irudosetiuerr

Tiänei mts Beuüosdinrr eus

Dea iestvei Tiänei

Bieiibeiei B oei

Bes i uesse

Bieiibeie Deuae

Tieniehmei

Veiauetodin

– V i oei Obeiaeise oer Kemtietireszer btr zdi Uiseiaeise oei Deuaeitr uteidin 
– Im Feuue etier etinebedsei  äimesedruheir – v i oei Obeiaeise oer 
    äimesedruheir btr zdi Uiseiretse oei Deuaeitr uteidin

V i oei Obeiaeise oei Abudosöooidin btr zdi bieiibeiei Deuae

Feuur iöstn etie B oeiruhdsz uesse disei oem Geiäs

Bueuheboeuadin bet Veiweiodin v i Mtieieuw uue

Veibieiidinrudosienduteidin

Suhdsztr uteidinr uesse oer bieiibeiei B oeir

V i oei Uiseiretse oer Kemtietireszer btr zdm oedeioersei B oei

V i oei V ioei Keise oer Kemtietireszer btr zdi Iiieiretse oei Ir uteidin

V i oei htiseieie dio retsutuhei Keise oer Kemtietireszer btr zdi Iiieiretse 
oei Ir uteidin

SILCA 250

SILCA 250

300 mm 
 

200 mm

500 mm

150 mm

10 mm

120 mm

40 mm

700 um2

500 um2

40 mm

Warnhinweise: Bieioruhdsze / Dämm uessei SILCA 250 (SILCA® 250SB, Dtuae 40 mm) aeii odiuh eti neetnieser ituhs bieiibeier
Meseiteu mts etiei  äimeuetsoähtnaets       ≤ 1,1  ·me1·Ke1 eireszs weioei.(λ)

Bet Iirseuuest i ti Rädmei mts Veistues iei, Abzdnrhedbei, Lüosdinre, Hetzdinre  oei Beuüosdinreiuenei mdrr etie edre
ietuheioe Ldoszdodhi (ZLZ) newähiuetrses reti. Suheusei Ste euue Lüosdinreiuenei ti Ihiei   hidin v i oem Neuhuenei edr.
 
Piüoei Ste v i oei M isene ote Tienoähtnaets oei Uiseia irsidast i.
 
 ähuei Ste oei Adorseuudinr is r  edr, oerr edrietuheio Puesz zdi Retitndin dio Iirseioheusdin v m Kemti oei, Reduhi hi
dio Suh iirseti v iheioei trs, oeuur ote Retitndin ituhs v i eioeiei Sseuuei – wte z.B. v m Deuh – odiuhneoühis weioei aeii.
 
Pi odas dio retie Abneruetsdinei r uusei ieneumäßtn v i dio ieuh oei Hetz eit oe übei iüos dio neietitns weioei.

Lerei Ste ote euunemetie Beoteidinreiuetsdin r inoäustn odiuh.

Warnhinweise
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IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14DE
Typenschild

Produktspezifkation

CE-Kennzeichnung, Jahr der Produktzertifzierung
Typ und/oder Modellnummer oder Bezeichnung

Firmensitz, Website
Herstellername oder eingetragene Marke

5.

3.
4.

2.
1.

Produktklassifzierung
Gültige Normen

Empfohlene Brennstoffe

9.

7.
8.

6.

Wertetabelle

P – Wärmeleistung
PW – Wärmetauscherleistung

Sicherheitsaastände von arennaaren Materialien:

ŋ – Wirkungsgrad
CO – CO-Emissionen bei 13 % O2 
NOx – NOx bei 13 % O2  
OGC– OGC bei 13 % O2  
PM – Feinstaub bei 13 % O2  
p – minimaler Schornsteinzug
pw – maximale Betriebsdruck

dR – Rückwand
dS – Seitenwände

dP – Strahlungsbereich
dF – Strahlungsbereich zum Boden

dB – von dem Boden

dC – von de Decke

dL – seitliche Strahlung

Sicherheitsaastände von nicht arennaaren Materialien:
dRnon  – Rückwand
dSnon  – Seitenwände
dS2non  – Seite (Nische)

Wmax – maximale elektrische Leistungsaufnahme
Ts – Rauchgasaustrittstemperatur
Vh – ständiger Luftverlust
dout  – Abgasstutzen

Produkteigenschaften:

H – Höhe
W – Breite
L – Tiefe
NPD (No Performance Determined) – wenn keine Leistung
aufgeführt ist oder Parameter angegeben sind. Das Etikett
entspricht der EE-Verordnung Nr. 305/2011.

10. Leistungserklärung
11. Instruktionen

Strichcode | Seriennummer 12.

nom – Werte bei Nennwärmeleistung 
part – Werte bei Teilwärmeleistung
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IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14FR

3

42

1 Durcissement de la peinture
Le  iemtei uhedooene od  i odts o ts re oetie eveu
die qdeistsé utmtsée oe  estsr m iueedx oe b tr
(eivti i ½ oe ue qdeistsé m yeiie). Iu oeds uetrrei ue
  ise eisi dveise (er eue o'eivti i 2 um), efi qde ue
u io i oe ue   ise ie u uue  er à ue  etisdie. Odviez
éneuemeis u'eiitvée o'eti ed mextmdm (Ftn. C). Le
ueisedi od  i uerrdr oe uhedooene évtseie uer frrdier
oeir uer bitqder o'eintue iéoieusetie, uer o mmener
à ue  etisdie es ue oéo imest i oer meséitedx. Uie
o tr qde ue u mbdrstbue e biûué rdi uer uheib ir, v dr
  dvez  i uéoei ed odiutrremeis oe ue  etisdie.
Cheinez ue o yei eveu ue qdeistsé eds itrée oe u me
bdrstbue (ue o dbue oe ue qdeistsé eds itrée), ei dstute
reis oer bûuher es oer m iueedx  udr  estsr. Letrrez
ue   ise uénèiemeis eisi dveise (eivti i 2 um). Le
 etisdie r dr ue   ise o ts êsie rdofremmeis odiute.
L irqde ue b tr e biûué, eooeusdez o’edsier uheinee
meisr, 2  d 3 ed mtitmdm eveu die qdeistsé eds ite
rée oe u mbdrstbue, oér imetr eveu ue   ise ieoeie
mée es u’eiitvée o’eti  dveise ed mextmdm (Ftn. C). Le
odiutrremeis oe ue  etisdie r'euu m enie o'die
 oedi qdt  eirtrse  eioeis s dse ue odiée od odiute
rremeis oe ue  etisdie, o iu i'eooeusdez ue  i uee
rrdr qd'eveu die veistuest i rdofreise oe ue  tèue.

Mise en chauffe
Pueuez ue uevtei o'eutmeisest i ei eti ei   rtst i
 dveise (Ftn. C), rt ue iénduest i eds mestqde oe ue
u mbdrst i i'ers  er eustve. St ue  i odts u m ieio
die nituue ei o ise,  dviezeue. P di u’euudmene dstutrez
ed mex. o dbue oe ue qdeistsé oe u mbdrstbue

L ir od uheinemeis,  dviez ue   ise od   êue
o'eivti i 2 um es esseioez eivti i 10 reu ioer   di
éneutrei ue  ierrt i oeir ue  tèue. Ceue  eimes o'évtsei
uer odtser éveisdeuuer oe ueioier es oe odmée oeir ue
 tèue. N'ej dsez qde ue qdeistsé oe b tr qdt u ivteis
à ue  i odts, v ti ue u ir mmest i m yeiie oe
u mbdrstbue (Ftn. 4). Feimez ue   ise od o yei e ièr
u'ej ds. Iu ers ieu mmeioé oe iénuei ue u isiôue oe u'eti
rdi ue   rtst i   stmeue à ue  dtrreiue i mtieue (Ftn.
B, B1). N'ej dsez itei seis qde ue b tr i'ers  er iéodts
ei bietrer.

Uie o tr qde ue b tr ers u irdmé, messez ue
C mmeioe o’eti ei eti ei   rtst i oeimée. V dr
évtseiez etirt s dse odtse tioértiebue oe ue uheuedi
euudmduée oeir ue uhemtiée/à u'exséitedi (Ftn. A).

Chauffage et chargementa

Fin du chauffage

m yeiie. Pueuez o'eb io uer ni rrer bûuher ed o io
oe ue uhembie,  dtr rd ei  rez oer bûuher  udr fier
oe b tr reu (Ftn. 2) – euudmei ue oed  ei ue heds. Ustutrez
di bitqdes r éuteuemeis u içd à ues eooes. St
iéuerretie (ue oed i'e s dj dir  er oémeiié e ièr di
ueiseti sem r), uetrrez ue   ise  dveise  eioeis di
ueiseti sem r (eivti i 2 um),   di di e   is o'eti
rd  uémeisetie rdofreis. Eirdtse, eveu ue uhedooene
rseioeio, tu oeds s dj dir neioei ue   ise oeimée.
N'ej dsez  er oe u mbdrstbue  eioeis ue oed jdrqd'à
ue qde ue b tr r ts u m uèsemeis biûué jdrqd'edx
bietrer.

Fonctionnement du produit  

Le b tr u d é ei m iueedx es reu
o is u'hdmtotsé iértodeuue ie o ts
 er oé errei 20 %. Le u ir mmee
st i m yeiie oe u mbdrstbue
tiotqdée o ts s dj dir êsie
ier eusée – 1,94 an/h. Le u indedi
ieu mmeioée oer bûuher ers
o'eivti i 300e400 mm. Ceue
oé eio oe ue setuue oe ue uhembie
oe u mbdrst i. Ustutrez s dj dir ed
m tir 2 m iueedx oe b tr.

Le stiene oe o iust iiemeis ers oe
12 Pe. Le stiene mextmeu oe
o iust iiemeis ers oe 20 Pe. Iu ers
merdié u irqde ue  i odts ers ei
 ueti o iust iiemeis. Iu ers
ieu mmeioé o'tirseuuei di
iénduesedi oe stiene, ei  eistude
utei u irqde u'e  eietu ers éqdt é
o'die ditsé oe iénduest i
eds mestqde oe ue u mbdrst i.

Mode d'emploi Comaustiale autorisé
Tirage de la cheminée en
fonctionnement

Vedtuuez utie esseistvemeis s dser uer
tio imest ir es tirsidust ir fndieis
oeir ue m oe o'em u t.

Toutes les réglementations locales, y compris celles faisant référence aux normes nationales et europée-
nnes, doivent être respectées lors de l'installation du produit. Le montage et l'installation du produit que
vous avez choisi ne doivent être effectués que par un revendeur agréé de Romotop spol. s r.o., pour que
la garantie soit honorée et que le produit fonctionne correctement. Ce produit ne convient pas comme
source de chaleur principale du chauffage.
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IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14FR

1
2
3
4

A
B
C

 ié eiest i od u mbdrstbue   di u’euudmene
em tuene od b tr oeir ue o yei
euudmene od b tr  ei ue heds
uheinemeis

oeimée
 dveise – uhedooene à ue  dtrreiue i mtieue (o iust iiemeis   stmeu)
 dveise –   rtst i u ir od  iemtei euudmene od oed (mtre ei reivtue od  i odts)

oeimée
 dveise – uhedooene à ue  dtrreiue i mtieue (o iust iiemeis   stmeu)
 dveise – eti  itmetie oeimé
 dveise –   rtst i u ir od  iemtei euudmene od oed (mtre ei reivtue od  i odts)

A
B1
B2
C
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IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14FR

C mbdrstbue

Iiotue o'eofueutsé éieinéstqde EEI

Lebeu éieinéstqde 

Eofueutsé éieinéstqde

NOx O2 = 13 %

OGC O2 = 13 %

P drrtèie O2 = 13 %

Ttiene oe u iodts oe odmée

Tem éiesdie oe r iste oer nez oe u mbdrst i

Tem éiesdie m yeiie oer iértodr oe u mbdrst i

Débts merrtqde oer nez oe u mbdrst i reur

Cuerrtfuest i oe u'e  eietu 

C ir mmest i m yeiie oe u mbdrstbue

Pdtrreiue sheimtqde i mtieue oe u'éuheinedi

Débts merrtqde oer odméer

Pierrt i o'eed mextmeue

Pdtrreiue sheimtqde i mtieue

L indedi ieu mmeioée oe bûuher

Cheine ei b tr eds itré

Iiseiveuue eisie uer uheinemeisr oe u mbdrstbue 1 hedie

2,6 an/h

300e400 mm

a 

eee bei

24,6 m3/h

a 

1,94 an/h

Ty e BE

5,7 n/r

%
mn/Nm3

230 °C

276 °C

Pe

mn/Nm3

mn/Nm3

mn/Nm3

%

A+

Bûuher 

Caractéristiques déclarées du produit

Cuerre oe sem éiesdie T400

Reuu ioemeis à die uhemtiée u uueustve Odt

C ir mmest i o’éueusitutsé

Rénduest i eds mestqde oe ue u mbdrst i

a 

Sseiotin eti u rr m3/h

F iust iiemeis  ei tiseimtsseiue | Seivtue titiseii m d

Ss uaene od u mbdrstbue oeir ieine bûuher 
Réuhedooemeis mextmeu od b tr oeir ieine bûuher 

N i
eee

 
°C

Puissance thermique nominale
(nom)

Puissance thermique partielle
(part)

Eofueutsé éieinéstqde retr iitei à ue  dtrreiue
sheimtqde i mtieue oe u'e  eietu %

C ir mmest i o'éieinte ei m oe vetuue a 

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

INT

0,0917
1146

32

60

94

eee

eee
eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

Pi m | P eis 

P i m | P  eis 

   

    o, n i m  |Φ o, n  eis Φ

eumex  | eumti

Vh

INT | CON

COi m | CO eis 

NOxi m | NOx eis 

OGCi m | OGC eis

PMi m | PM eis 

euSB

EEI

    i m  |ɳ      eisɳ

    i m  |ɳs      eisɳs

eee

eee eee

6,6

eee eee

eee

Rértodr oe u mbdrst i émtr
(CO oeir uer iértodr oe u mbdrst i   di       = 13 %)O2

12 eee i m |   eis 

Tri m | Tr eis 

83

110

eee

73

N ime(r) Edi  éeiier DIN+Eu oertni✔ ✔EN 16510e1 eo.2:2023 | EN 16510e2e2:2022✔ BImSuhV2✔ 15e BeVG 2015✔

Dtmeirt ir oe ue   ise (Hedsedi | Leinedi | Pi o ioedi)

Hedsedi oe u'exe oe ue r iste eiitèie (ueséieue)

V udme oe u'éuheinedi oe uheuedi

Dtmeirt ir oe ue uhembie oe u mbdrst i
(Hedsedi | Leinedi | Pi o ioedi)

P tor

Dtemèsie oe u'eiitvée o'eti ueisieue

Dtemèsie oe bdre o’eti oe u mbdrst i

Dtemèsie od u iodts oe odmée

Dtmeirt ir  itiut euer (Hedsedi | Leinedi | Pi o ioedi) mm1110 | 669 | 455

150 mm

mm

125 mm

139 an

mm375 | 506 | 250

eee u

eee mm

mm407 | 554 | eee

Données techniques de aase

o ds

m

H |   | L

H |   | L

H |   | L

L indedi mextmeue (sdyed) o’eiitvée o’eti ueisieue 5000 mm
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IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14FR
Capacité thermique (Pouvoir calorifque)
taille minimale de la pièce où est installé l'appareil

Ir uest i oe ue metr i – sièr b i 232 m3

Ir uest i oe ue metr i – b i 206 m3

Ir uest i oe ue metr i – m yei 145 m3

Ir uest i oe ue metr i – medvetr 103 m3

Ir uest i oe ue metr i – sièr medvetr  93 m3

 ei exem ue, metr i iedve es tr uée /
hebtsée ei  eimeieiue

 ei exem ue die vtetuue metr i /
uheues / uheues i i tr ué

(20  /m3)

(22,5  /m3)

(32  /m3)

(45  /m3)

(50  /m3)

Note Description Matériel DimensionLégende

1

2

3

4

5

6

6A

7

8

Ir uest i  i seusitue oer mdir 

Er eue oe u iveust i eds di oe u'e  eietu

Ir uest i od ieuu ioemeis oer iértodr oe u mbdrst i

Exsieust i oer iértodr oe u mbdrst i

Ir uest i mtiéieue

A  eietu méienei

Mdi tifemmebue

Mdi oe  i seust i

Ir uest i  i seusitue oer  ueo ior

méseu

262A 0000 001

DN150

bitqde uiedre udtse

SILCA 250

SILCA 250

100 mm

80 mm

2x50 mm

De dtr ue r u

Rey iiemeis ueséieu

Dd b io eiitèie es ueséieu oe u'tireis
oe uhemtiée jdrqd'à u'tiséitedi oe u'tr uest i

Leséieu – em ueuemeis 45°

Leséieu – ituhe

Aveis ( ei ie   is ed r u)

Pueo io

Aveis

Aiitèie

Leséieu
Leséieu eveu vtsie

Distance par rapport aux matériaux comaustiales Note

**

*

*

150

650

120

eee

eee

400

500

1500

0

460
eee

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm
mm

oR

oP

oF

oS

o S1
oS2

oS3

oL

oB

oC

oS4

St ue otrseiue eisie ue ber oe u’tireis es ue r u tifemmebue ers       150 mm, btei qd’euue ie o ts  er êsie        100 mm, ue r u tifemmebue o ts êsie
 i séné oer tireisr  ei di  eiieed tr ueis SILCA 250 (SILCA® 250SB, é etrredi 40 mm)  d  ei di rdbrstsds e  i  ité.

St ue otrseiue eisie ue vtsie oe ue   ise es ue  ei t ueséieue u mbdrstbue ers o S  460 mm es ie o ts  er êsie oS4  120 mm, uesse  ei t o ts êsie
 i sénée  ei di  eiieed tr ueis SILCA 250 (SILCA® 250SB, é etrredi 40 mm)  d  ei di rdbrstsds e  i  ité.

L ir oe u’tirseuuest i es oe u’dstutrest i od  i odts, s dser uer iénuemeisest ir u ueuer o tveis êsie ier euséer, y u m itr ueuuer ieuestver edx i imer
iest ieuer es edi  éeiier.

**

*

oBoB

       d       eds êsie oéuueié 0 mm rt ue veuedi 65 K i'ers  er oé errée rdi ue r u oeveis  d rdi uer mdir ueséiedx ei ietr i od iey iiemeis.oF oL
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9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

dC

dC1

dS4

dS5

dB

**

**

*

S iste o'eti oe u iveust i

Eisiée o'eti oe u iveust i

Sd   is eveu er eue oe veistuest i

Sd   is oéu iesto /  iiemeiseu

S u tifemmebue

Pueqde oe bés i

Pueo io tifemmebue

Ceoie oe rd   is

Hebtuuene

– Dd heds oe u'tireis oe uhemtiée jdrqd'ed ber oe u'tr uest i od  ueo io
– Deir ue uer o'di éuheinedi oe uheuedi tirseuué – od b io rd éitedi oe
   u'éuheinedi oe uheuedi à ue  eiste tioéitedie oe u'tr uest i od  ueo io.

Dd heds od u iodts o'éveudest i ed  ueo io u mbdrstbue

St iéuerretie, die  ueqde oe r u oe  i seust i rtsdée r dr u'e  eietu

C dveisdie ei sôue rt oe ue uetie mtiéieue ers dstutrée

Rénduest i oe u'eti oe u mbdrst i

Peiieed tr ueis oe  i seust i   di r ur u mbdrstbuer

Dd ber oe u'tireis oe uhemtiée jdrqd'ed r u tiu mbdrstbue

Dd b io eveis oe u'tireis oe uhemtiée à u'tiséitedi oe u'tr uest i

Dd b io eiitèie es ueséieu oe u'tireis oe uhemtiée jdrqd'à u'tiséitedi oe u'tr uest i

SILCA 250

SILCA 250

300 mm 
 

200 mm

500 mm

150 mm

10 mm

120 mm

40 mm

700 um2

500 um2

40 mm

Avertissement: Peiieedx tnitodner / tr ueisr SILCA 250 (SILCA® 250SB, é etrredi 40 mm)  eds êsie iem ueué  ei di meséited i i
u mbdrstbue e  i  ité eveu die u iodustvtsé sheimtqde ≤ 1,1  ·me1·Ke1 (λ).

St uer  i odtsr r is tirseuuér oeir oer z ier  ù u'eti ers er tié  ei oer veistuesedir, oer h sser, oer éqdt emeisr oe uhedooene
 d oe veistuest i, tu oeds errdiei die eiitvée o'eti ueisieu (AAC). Aveis o'di i dveed uheinemeis, ésetniez s dr uer e  eietur
oe veistuest i oe v sie metr i.
 
Le  i odts o ts êsie tirseuué rdi oer r ur  iéreiseis die ue eutsé oe uheine eoéqdese.
 
Ui euuèr eoéqdes   di ue iess yene es u'eisiestei oe v sie  i odts, od u iodts oe odmée es oe ue uhemtiée o ts êsie  iévd
u ir oe u'tirseuuest i, à m tir qde ue  i odts  dtrre êsie iess yé oe dtr di edsie eioi ts seu qde ue s ts  d die   ise oéotée.
 
Le  i odts es rer u iodtsr oe odmée o tveis êsie iéndutèiemeis es r tniedremeis ievéitfér es iess yér eveis es e ièr ue
retr i oe uhedooene.

Vedtuuez utie esseistvemeis uer tirsidust ir néiéieuer.

Avertissement 
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La plaque signalétique du produit

Caractéristiques du produit

Marque de conformité CE, les chiffres indiquent l'année de
délivrance du certifcat
Type, numéro ou désignation du modèle permettant
d'identifer le produit

Siège social, site web
Le nom du fabricant ou la marque déposée

5.

3.

4.

2.
1.

Classifcation de l'appareil
Normes en vigueur

Combustibles recommandés

9.

7.
8.

6.

Tableau des valeurs 

P – puissance thermique
PW – puissance thermique de l'échangeur

Distance aux matériaux comaustiales:

ŋ – rendement énergétique
CO – émissions de CO à 13 % d'O2 
NOx – NOx à 13 % d'O2 
OGC– OGC à 13 % d'O2 
PM – dust à 13 % d'O2 
p – tirage minimum de conduit de fumée
pw – pression maximale de fonctionnement

dR – arrière
dS – latéral

dP – avant
dF – avant (par rapport au sol)

dB – depuis le sol

dC – plafond

dL – rayonnement latéal

Distance aux matériaux non comaustiales:
dRnon  – arrière
dSnon  – latéral
dS2non  – latéral (niche)

Wmax – puissance électrique maximale
Ts –température de sortie des gaz de combustion
Vh – standig air loss
dout  – diamètre de buse d’air de combustion

Déclarées du produit:

H – hauteur
W – largeur
L – profondeur
NPD (No Performance Determined) – une abréviation
internationale qui peut être utilisée lorsqu'aucune propriété
ou paramètre n'est spécifé. L'étiquette est conforme au
règlement de l'EE n° 305/2011.

10. Document de déclaration de performance
11. Instructions

Code barre | Numéro de série12.

nom – valeurs à la puissance thermique nominale
part – valeurs à la puissance thermique partielle
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3

4
2

1 Bruciatura della vernice del prodotto
Eooessdeie ue  itme euueirt ie oeu od u  u i die
qdeistsà  tdss rs  ertnde ot uenie (utiue ½ oeuue o re
meote). Leruteie u  r  iseuu  r uuhtdr  (utiue 2 um)
 ei evtseie uhe ue u iotueuue oeuu  r  iseuu  rt esseuuht
euue veiitue. Qdtiot, e itie eu merrtm  u’eofdrr 
oeuu’eite (Ftn. C). Sendeio  t u irtnut r  ie it  isest, ti
oere ot euueirt ie rt evtsei  oeiit e oeo imezt it oet
meseiteut. Uie v use uhe ue uenie otveise bieue, rt  dò
 erreie euue oere rduuerrtve ot u mbdrst ie. Ceitueie
tu o u ueie u i ue qdeistsà ot u mbdrstbtue o re
emmerre. Leruteie u  r  iseuu  uenneimeise e eis 
(utiue 2 um). È ieuerreit  uhe ue veiitue r ss  u 
r  iseuu  rt tioditrue rdofuteisemeise. Uie v use
eredits  qders  u ss , eooessdeie eumei  eusie 2–3
itueituhe u i ue qdeistsà ot u mbdrstbtue o re
emmerre, me eoerr  ntà u i u  r  iseuu  uhtdr 
e u i u’eofdrr  oeuu’eite e eis  eu merrtm  (Ftn. C).
Ddieise ue u mbdrst ie oeuue veiitue, reistiese  ei
sdss  tu sem   oeu uesstv   o ie. Qderse   eiezt ie ve
 eiseis  erendtse r u  re è errtudiese die rdofuteise
eeiezt ie oeu u ueue.

Avvio della comaustione
Im  rseie tu otr  rtstv  ot u meio  oeuu’eofdrr 
oeuu’eite ti   rtzt ie e eise (Ftn. C), e mei  uhe i i
vt rte ue nerst ie eds mestue oeuue u mbdrst ie.
A itie ue nitnute ti nhtre, re  iereise. Pei u’euueirt ie
oeu od u , dstutzzeie eu mex. tu o   t  oeuue qdeistsà
u irdm  meot  ot u mbdrstbtue. Sdu o io  oeu
o u ueie, u uu ueie tiieiztsdss  si iuhesst ot nieiot
otmeirt it e   t, r  ie ot errt,  ezzt ot uenie reuue

Qdeio  rt enntdine ue uenie, ueruteie u  r  iseuu  oeu
o u ueie e eis  ot utiue 2 um e esseioeie utiue 10 r fie
uhé ue  ierrt ie ieuu’e  eieuuht  i i rt btueiute. Ii
qders  m o , rt evtseieii  tidstut od itdrutse ot ueiee
ie e odm  ieuue rseize. Iireitie rem ie e r u  ue qdeie
stsà ot uenie eoesse  ei tu  i o ss  ti qderst ie – veot
u irdm  meot  ot u mbdrstbtue (Ftn. 4). D    evei
enntdis  tu u mbdrstbtue, uhtdoeie ot id v  u 
r  iseuu . C irtnutem  ot tm  rseie tu otr  rtstv  ot
ien uezt ie oeuu’eite ieuue   rtzt ie  sstmeue, u i
  seize seimtue i mtieue (Ftn. B, B1). N i
enntdineie uenie fiuhé qdeuue ntà  iereise i i
otveise bieue.

Qdeio  tu u mbdrstbtue ieu o u ueie i i eioe  tù,
uhtdoeie tu otr  rtstv  ot u isi uu  oeuu’eite.
Chtdoeio  tu otr  rtstv  ot u isi uu  oeuu’eite, rt evtse
ue od itdrutse tioertoeiese ot ueu ie i i euudmdues 
veir  ue ueiie odmeite (Ftn. A).

Riscaldamento e aggiunta del comaustiaile

Fine del riscaldamento

 tù  tuu ut (Ftn. 2) – tiueioteie tu uenie oeuu'eus . Pei
euueioeie tu od u , rt  iene ot dstutzzeie di
euueiotod u  eoendes . Se ieuerreit  ( ei erem t 
re i i rt iterue eo euueioeie tu od u  u me rt oeve),
ueruteie u  r  iseuu  e eis   ei di   ’ ot sem   (utiue
2 um), ti m o  oe oeie eisieie eite e rdofuteize
euu’tiseii . Sduuerrtvemeise, odieise tu i imeue
dstutzz , ueruteie u  r  iseuu  uhtdr . Ddieise ue oere ot
euueirt ie, i i enntdineie u mbdrstbtue fiuhé ue
femme i i rt erstinde.

Utilizzo del prodotto

Pezzt ot uenie reuue u i dmtotsà
iertode merrtme oeu 20 %. È rem ie
ieuerreit  itr esseie tu u irdm 
meot  ot u mbdrstbtue – 1,94 an/h.
Le udinhezze ieuu meioese è ot
utiue 300e400 mm. Dt eioe oeuue
otmeirt it oeuue uemeie ot
u mbdrst ie. Ureie rem ie
eumei  2  ezzt ot uenie.

Ttiennt  o’ereiutzt  12 Pe. Ttiennt 
o’ereiutzt  merrtm  20 Pe. Iu stiennt 
ve mtrdies  u i tu  i o ss  ti odizt e
ie e  tei  ientme. C irtnutem  ot
tirseuueie di ien ues ie oeu stiennt .
St siesse ot di euu intmeis 
 eistu ueimeise tiotr eirebtue ti
uer  ot tirseuuezt ie ot nerst ie
eds mestue oeuue u mbdrst ie.

Istruzioni per l’uso Comaustiaile approvato

St  iene ot  ieioeie ti u irtoeiee
zt ie ue tio imezt it e ue trsidzt it
it  isese ieu meideue o’dr .

In fase di montaggio del prodotto, è necessario rispettare tutte le prescrizioni in vigore, comprese le dis-
posizioni inerenti alle norme nazionali ed europee. Le operazioni di montaggio e installazione del prodo-
tto possono essere eseguite solo da un rivenditore autorizzato Romotop spol. s r.o., ai fni della validità
della garanzia e del corretto funzionamento del prodotto. Il presente prodotto non è idoneo come fonte
principale di calore per impianti di riscaldamento.

Tiraggio d’esercizio della
canna fumaria
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1
2
3
4

A
B
C

 ie eiezt ie oeu u mbdrstbtue  ei u’euueirt ie titzteue
tireitmeis  titzteue oeuue uenie ieu o u ueie
tiueioteie tu uenie oeuu'eus 
enntdise oeuue uenie

uhtdr 
e eis  – itrueuoemeis  e   seize i mtieue (odizt iemeis   sstmeue)
e eis  –   rtzt ie odieise tu itrueuoemeis  (evvt  oeuu'ditsà)

uhtdr 
e eis  – itrueuoemeis  e   seize i mtieue (odizt iemeis   sstmeue)
e eis  – eite  itmeite uhtdre
e eis  –   rtzt ie odieise tu itrueuoemeis  (evvt  oeuu'ditsà)

A
B1
B2
C
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C mbdrstbtue

Iiotue ot eofuteize  i o ss 

Estuhesse eieinestue

Eofuteize eieinestue

NOx O2 = 13 %

OGC O2 = 13 %

P uveie O2 = 13 % 

Tti  ot ereiutzt 

Tem eiesdie o’drutse oet ner ot rueitu  

Tem eiesdie meote oet ner ot rueitu 

P isese oet odmt ot rueitu  reuuht 

Cuerrtfuezt ie oeu  i o ss 

C irdm  meot  ot u mbdrstbtue

P seize sei. i m. oeuu  ruemites ie ot euqde ueuoe 

Qdeistsà ot eite ot u mbdrst ie

P ierrt ie merrtme ot odizt iemeis  oeuu'euqde

P seize seimtue i mtieue

C mbdrstbtue – udinhezze

D re emmerre ot u mbdrstbtue

Iiseiveuu  ot enntdise ot u mbdrstbtue 1  ie

2,6 an/h

300e400 mm

a 

eee bei

24,6 m3/h

a 

1,94 an/h

Ty e BE

5,7 n/r

%
mn/Nm3

230 °C

276 °C

Pe

mn/Nm3

mn/Nm3

mn/Nm3

%

A+

Lenie

Proprietà dichiarate del prodotto 

Cuerre ot sem eiesdie oeu uemti T400

C uuenemeis  eu uemti  u uuesstv Sí

C irdm  ot eieinte euessitue

C isi uu  eds mestu  oeuue u mbdrst ie

a 

Peiotse o'eite ti  teot m3/h

Fdizt iemeis  tiseimtsseise | Fdizt iemeis  u istid 

Ss uuennt  oeu u mbdrstbtue ieuu'eiee oeuue rsdoe e uenie
Rtrueuoemeis  merrtm  oeuue uenie ieuue rsdoe e uenie

N 
eee

 
°C

Potenza termica nominale
(nom)

Potenza termica parziale
(part)

Eofuteize eieinestue rsent ieue
oeu itrueuoemeis  o'embteise %

C irdm  ot eieinte euessitue ti m o  rseioeby a 

eee

INT

0,0917
1146

32

60

94

eee

eee
eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

eee

Pi m | P eis 

P i m | P  eis 

   

    o, n i m  |Φ o, n  eis Φ

eumex  | eumti

Vh

INT | CON

COi m | CO eis 

NOxi m | NOx eis 

OGCi m | OGC eis

PMi m | PM eis 

euSB

EEI

    i m  |ɳ      eisɳ

    i m  |ɳs      eisɳs

eee

eee eee

6,6

eee eee

eee

Emtrrt it
(CO iet ner u mbdieist euu’       = 13 %)O2

12 eee i m |   eis 

Tri m | Tr eis 

83

110

eee

73

S eutfuezt it seuituhe
eim itzzese DIN+Eu oertni✔ ✔EN 16510e1 eo.2:2023 | EN 16510e2e2:2022✔ BImSuhV2✔ 15e BeVG 2015✔

Dtmeirt it oeuu  r  iseuu  oeu o u ueie (Aus. | Lein. | Pi o.)

Ausezze oeuu’erre oeuu’drutse   rseit ie (ueseieue)

V udme oeuu  ruembtes ie ot eqde ueuoe

Dtmeirt it oeuue uemeie ot u mbdrst ie
(Ausezze | Leinhezze | Pi o iotsà)

Per 

Dtemesi  oeuu’eofdrr  ueisieutzzes  ot eite

Dtemesi  oeu n ue oeuue ueiie odmeite

Dtemesi  oeu u io ss  odmeit 

Dtmeirt it  itiut eut (Ausezze | Leinhezze | Pi o iotsà) mm1110 | 669 | 455

150 mm

mm

125 mm

139 an

mm375 | 506 | 250

eee u

eee mm

mm407 | 554 | eee

Dati tecnici di aase

o ds

m

H |   | L

H |   | L

H |   | L

Ldinhezze merr. (sdb ) ot eutmeisezt ie ueisieue oeuu’eite 5000 mm
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Capacità termica (Potere calorifco)
dimensione minima del locale in cui è installato l'apparecchio

Ir uemeis  oeuue uere – m us  bd i 232 m3

Ir uemeis  oeuue uere – bd i 206 m3

Ir uemeis  oeuue uere – meot 145 m3

Ir uemeis  oeuue uere – uesstv 103 m3

Ir uemeis  oeuue uere – m us  meue  93 m3

eo erem t , uere id ve e tr uese / ebtsese
ti m o   eimeieise

eo erem t , die veuuhte uere / di u ssene /
di  uheues i i tr ues 

(20  /m3)

(22,5  /m3)

(32  /m3)

(45  /m3)

(50  /m3)

Se ue otrseize oeu o io  oeuu’tireis   ei uemtiess  oeu  evtmeis  u mbdrstbtue è       150 mm, eiuhe re i i  dò erreie        100 mm, tu  evtmeis 
u mbdrstbtue oeve erreie  i sess  oe tireist u i di  eiieuu  tr ueise SILCA 250 (SILCA® 250SB, r err ie 40 mm)   oe di r rstsds  eoendes .

Se ue otrseize oeu vesi  oeuue   ise euue  eiese ueseieue u mbdrstbtue è o S  460 mm e i i oeve erreie oS4  120 mm, qderse  eiese oeve erreie
 i sesse oe di  eiieuu  tr ueise SILCA 250 (SILCA® 250SB, r err ie 40 mm)   oe di r rstsds  eoendes .

Ddieise tu m isennt  e u’dr  oeu  i o ss , oev i  erreie itr essese sdsse ue i imestve u ueut, tiuudre ue i ime iezt ieut eo edi  ee.

**

*

1

2

3

4

5

6

6A

7

Ir uezt ie oeuue  eiese

S ezt  o'eite ot u ivezt ie tis ii  euu'tireis 

Ir uemeis  oeu ieuu io  rueitu  odmt

Sueitu  odmt

Ir uemeis  mtieieue

A  eieuuht 

Peiese ot  i sezt ie

Ir uezt ie oeu r ofss 

meseuu 

262A 0000 001

DN150

ieoiesseit  siefeus 

SILCA 250

SILCA 250

100 mm

80 mm

2x50 mm

Nota Descrizione Materiale DimensioneLegenda

Deu  evtmeis 

Reotezt ie ueseieue

Deu b io    rseit ie e ueseieue oeuu'tireis  oeu
uemtiess  fi  euu'tiseii  oeuu'tr uezt ie

Leseieut –   rtzt ie 45°

Leseieut – ituuhte

Aiseit ie (itr ess  eu  evtmeis )

Deu r ofss 

Aiseit ie

P rseit ie

Leseieut
Vesiese ueseieue

Distanza di materiali infammaaili Nota

**

*

*

150

650

120

eee

eee

400

500

1500

0

460
eee

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm
mm

oR

oP

oF

oS

o S1
oS2

oS3

oL

oB

oC

oS4

oBoB

Neu uer  ti udt 65 K i i rte rd eies  e uedre oeuu'tiienntemeis  rdu  evtmeis  eiseit ie e/  rduue  eiest ueseieut,      e/       r i   eit e 0 mm.oF oL
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8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

dC

dC1

dS4

dS5

dB

**

**

*

Peiese tifemmebtue

Urutse eite ot u ivezt ie

Iinierr  eite ot u ivezt ie

Tieve u i tiseiue eotie ot veistuezt ie

Tieve oeu iestve

Pevtmeis  tifemmebtue

Lersie ot ueuuersidzz 

S ofss  tifemmebtue

Teuet  ot rd   is 

Rtverstmeis 

– Deuue  eise rd eit ie oeuu'tireis  uemtiess  euue  eise tioeit ie oeuu'tr uezt ie
   oeu r ofss 
– Ii uer  ot dstutzz  ruembtes ie ot ueu ie, oeu b io  rd eit ie oeuu  ruembtes ie
   euue  eise tioeit ie oeuu'tr uemeis  oeu r ofss 

Deuu'eus  oeuue b uuhesse eite rd eit ie eu r ofss  u mbdrstbtue

Se ieuerreit ,  tersie ot  i sezt ie r ss  u'e  eieuuht 

C  eisdie ti uemteie u i dstutzz  ot ueie ot i uute

Gerst ie oeuu'eite u mbdieise

Peiieuu  tr ueise  i sesstv   ei  evtmeist tifemmebtut

Deu o io  oeuu'tireis  uemtiess  eu  evtmeis  tnitodn 

Deu b io  eiseit ie oeuu'tireis  uemtiess  fi  euu'tiseii  oeuu'tr uezt ie

Deu b io    rseit ie e ueseieue oeuu'tireis  oeu uemtiess  fi  euu'tiseii  oeuu'tr uezt ie

SILCA 250

SILCA 250

300 mm 
 

200 mm

500 mm

150 mm

10 mm

120 mm

40 mm

700 um2

500 um2

40 mm

Avviso: I  eiieuut ot  i sezt ie eistiueiot  / tr uemeis  SILCA 250 (SILCA® 250SB, r err ie 40 mm)   rr i  erreie r rstsdtst oe di
meseiteue i i tifemmebtue eoess  u i die u iodsstvtsà seimtue ≤ 1,1 (λ). ·me1·Ke1

Avvertimento

Se t  i o sst r i  tirseuuest ti eiee ti udt u'eite vteie ersiesse oe veistues it, ue  e, e  eieuuhtesdie ot veistuezt ie,
itrueuoemeis    veistuezt ie, è ieuerreit   ieveoeie di'eutmeisezt ie o'eite rdofuteise (eutmeisezt ie ueisieue oeuu'eite).
S enieie sdsst t otr  rtstvt ot veistuezt ie  iereist ti uere  itme ot  teitfueie die id ve u rsidzt ie.
 
Iu  i o ss  oeve erreie tirseuues  rd  evtmeist u i die ue eutsà ot ueitu  eoendese.
 
Ddieise u'tirseuuezt ie è ieuerreit  neieistie di euuerr  eoendes   ei ue  dutzte e ue meidseizt ie oeu  i o ss , oeuue ueiie
odmeite e oeu uemti , e mei  uhe tu  i o ss  i i   rre erreie  duts  oe di'eusie   rtzt ie, u me tu sess    die   ise oeotuese.
 
Iu  i o ss  e t rd t  eiu ir  oet ner ot rueitu  oev i  erreie ien ueimeise e euudiesemeise u isi uuest e  dutst  itme e o    ue
rsent ie ot itrueuoemeis .

Lenneie esseisemeise ue trsidzt it neieieut.
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Targhetta di produzione

Specifche del prodotto

Marchio di conformità CE, le cifre indicano l'anno di
emissione del certifcato

Tipo, numero o designazione del modello per identifcare il
prodotto

Sede aziendale, sito web
Nome del produttore o marchio registrato

5.

3.

4.

2.
1.

Classifcazione dei prodotti
Norme applicabili

Combustibili consigliati

9.

7.
8.

6.

Tabella dei valori

P – potenza termica
PW – potenza dello scamniatore di acqua calda

Distanza da materiali infammaaili:

ŋ – effcienza energetica
CO – emissioni di CO al 13 % di O2 
NOx – NOx al 13 % di O2  
OGC– OGC al 13 % di O2  
PM – polvere al 13 % di O2  
p – tiro minimo di esercizio
pw – ppressione massima di funzionamento

dR – posteriore
dS – laterali

dP – anteriore
dF – anteriore (rispetto al pavimento)

dB – dal pavimento

dC – dal sofftto

dL – radiazione laterale

Distanza da materiali non infammaaili:
dRnon  – posteriore
dSnon  – laterali
dS2non  – laterali (nicchia)

Wmax – potenza elettrica massima
Ts – temperatura d'uscita dei gas di scario
Vh – perdita d'aria in piedi
dout  – diametro del gola della canna fumaria

Proprietà del prodotto:

H – altezza
W – larghezza
L – profondità
NPD (No Performance Determined) – un'abbreviazione
internazionale che può essere utilizzata quando non sono
specifcati proprietà o parametri. La marcatura è confor-
me al Regolamento EE 305/2011.

10. Documento di Dichiarazione di Prestazione
11. Istruzioni

Codice a barre | Numero di serie12.

nom – valori alla potenza termica nominale
part – valori alla potenza termica parziale
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A+

6,6

PassThe dreodu eieiny eofuteiuy es mtitmdm u eo (%)

83The dreodu eieiny eofuteiuy es i mtieu hees  ds ds (%)

110The eieiny eofuteiuy tioex EEI

- The tiotieus hees  ds ds ti (a )

The otieus hees  ds ds ti (a )

A+The eieiny eofuteiuy uuerr  o she m oeu

IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14Sd  utei'r m oeu toeistfei

Romotop spol. s r.o.Sd  utei'r ieme  i sieoemeia

Product sheet under Regulation EU 2015/1186

PassEieinteeofzteiz bet Mtioersuers (%)

83Eieinteeofzteiz bet Neiiwäimeuetrsdin (%)

110Eieinteeofzteiztioex EEI

- Iiotiease  äimeuetrsdin (a )

Dtiease  äimeuetrsdin (a )

A+Eieinteeofzteizauerre oer M oeuur

IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14M oeuuaeiidin oer Lteoeieisei

Romotop spol. s r.o.Neme  oei  eieizetuhei oer Lteoeieisei

Produktdatenalatt gemäß Verordnung EU 2015/1186 

Please read and follow the installation and operating instructions!
Distances to comaustiale components and fre protection must ae oaserved!
Suffcient comaustion air must ae aale to fow to the freplace!
Heating devices with water technology may only ae put into operation if all safety devices are operational and
functional!

Iirseuuest i eio metiseieiue tirsidust ir:

Bitte lesen und aefolgen Sie die Aufstell- und Bedienungsanleitung!
Aastände zu arennaaren Bauteilen sowie Brandschutz müssen eingehalten werden!
Der Feuerstätte muss ausreichend Verarennungsluft zuströmen können!
Heizgeräte mit Wassertechnik dürfen nur in Betriea genommen werden, wenn alle Sicherheitseinrichtungen
aetrieasaereit und funktionsfähig sind!

Htiwetre zd Iirseuuest i dio  eisdin:

PassLe ieioemeis dstue à ue  dtrreiue sheimtqde mtitmeue (%)

83Le ieioemeis dstue à ue  dtrreiue sheimtqde i mtieue es (%)

110L'tiotue o'eofueutsé éieinéstqde EEI

- Le  dtrreiue sheimtqde tiotieuse ei (a )

Le  dtrreiue sheimtqde otieuse ei (a )

A+Le uuerre o'eofueutsé éieinéstqde od m oèue

IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14Le iéoéieiue od m oèue o iiée  ei ue o diitrredi

Romotop spol. s r.o.Le i m od o diitrredi  d ue meiqde u mmeiuteue

Fiche produit selon la réglementation EU 2015/1186

Iirsidust ir o'tirseuuest i es o'eisiestei:
Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions d'installation et d'utilisation et respecter les!
Les distances par rapport aux éléments comaustiales et la protection contre le feu doivent être respectées!
L'air de comaustion doit circuler en quantité suffsante dans le produit!
Le produit échangeur d‘eau chaude ne doit être mis en service que si tous les dispositifs de sécurité sont
fonctionnels!

Eofuteize oeu u mbdrstbtue u i ueitu  mtitm  (%)

Eofuteize oeu u mbdrstbtue u i   seize seimtue i mtieue (%)

Iiotue ot eofuteize  i o ss  EEI

P seize seimtue tiotiesse ti (a )

P seize seimtue otiesse ti (a )

Cuerre ot eofuteize eieinestue oeu m oeuu 

C otue  i o ss  oeu o iits ie

N me    die    die meiuht  oeu o iits ie

Scheda prodotto secondo normativa EU 2015/1186

Irsidzt it  ei u'tirseuuezt ie e ue meidseizt ie:

Pass

83

110

- 

A+

IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14

Romotop spol. s r.o.

Leggere attentamente e seguire le istruzioni generali.
Rispettare le distanze dai materiali comaustiaili e dalla protezione antincendio!
Nel prodotto deve affuire una quantità suffciente di aria di comaustione!
Lo scamaiatore di calore per acqua calda può essere messo in funzione solo se tutti i dispositivi di sicurezza sono
funzionanti!

6,6

6,6

6,6

6,6
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Fireplace door – Locking mechanism 1 | Feuerraumtür – Arretierung 1
Porte du foyer – Mécanisme de verrouillage 1 | Sportello del focolare – Meccanismo di alocco 1

Fireplace door – Locking mechanism 2 | Feuerraumtür – Arretierung 2
Porte du foyer – Mécanisme de verrouillage 2 | Sportello del focolare – Meccanismo di alocco 2

27  |  30

R o m o t o p  Installation instructions | Installationsanleitung | Instructions d'installation | Istruzioni per l'installazione



IMPRESSION 3G 59.44.14
Burning chamaer 1 | Brennkammer 1 | Chamare de comaustion 1 | Camera di comaustione 1 

Burning chamaer 2 | Brennkammer 2 | Chamare de comaustion 2 | Camera di comaustione 2 
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Burning chamaer 3 | Brennkammer 3 | Chamare de comaustion 3 | Camera di comaustione 3 

Burning chamaer 4 | Brennkammer 4 | Chamare de comaustion 4 | Camera di comaustione 4 
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